Apr 28, 1960 Mount Pleasant Post Office WL re HS 6-2-60 p 33

Apr 29, 1960 P.C. show at Jubilee Hall Burton-On-Trent annd TSA 4-60 p 16

Apr 29, 1960 Paul Anderson lost to Freddie Blassie in Atlanta, Georgia

Apr 29, 1960 Joanna Marie Hasse born SH 8-60 p 64
Dave Moyer age 26 [died Apr 05, 2006]

Apr 30, 1960 Jim Schmaltz age 1
Phyllis Jowett age 44
Gus J. Loprinzi age 49
Fred Ritter age 53

[died Apr 09, 1998]
[died Jul 07, 1990]
[died Mar___, 1982]

Apr 30, 1960 Paul Anderson and Big Humphrey versus Freddie and Mickey Blassie in
Marietta, Georgia. No documented results for this match known.

Apr 30, 1960 Florida State WL at Jacksonville Y see Cy Crawford 1271 King St.

Joe Dube from Terry Parker HS

123 Jim Vincent 150-155-215 = 520
Paul Rufo 145-140-190 = 475
Marvin Ault 145-140-185 = 470
Henry Badoe 135-130-180 = 445
Tony Facendo 135-115-150 =400
Ray Messerscmidt ~ 115-115-140 = 370

132 George Bull 170-165-215 = 550
Phil Emenhieser 175-155-200 = 530

148  Billy Lemacks 205-215-280 = 700
Joe Mitchell 200-195-250 = 645
Jim MacDaniel 165-165-225 = 555
Noel Mullis 160-170-220 = 550

165 J. Osborne 200-215-265 = 680
Roland Trudell 200-190-235 = 625
Denny Riley 205-170-240 = 615
Bud Cristafoli 205-170-240 = 615
Bill Emery 170-180-220 = 570
Bill Hilton 170-165-215 = 550

Vincent Crowe

175-230-000 = 405



181

198

annc SH 6-60 p 10, LN 6-60p 4 ?

Apr 30, 1960 Intermountain WL Utah re LN 4-60 p 8 at Beau-Belle Health Club

123

132

148

165

181

198

Joe Dube
Durwood Pate
Charles Dorman

Phil Herzog
Paul Dearman
Don LaDato
Warren Hartman
Bob Pacecca
Nick Nickolas
Lon Holy
Vincent Stevens
Ben Selesnik

H. Croskey

210-210-250 = 670
185-200-250 = 635
180-180-195 = 555

240-225-295 = 760
235-220-295 = 750
230-195-250 = 675
175-155-210 = 540
300-250-310 = 860
2175-255-305 = 835
265-220-305 = 790
180-135-200 = 515
275-225-000 = 500
205-000-000 = 205

Mr. Florida, see April 9, 1960

Sheldon Bon
Russ Wallace
Bruce Oviatt
Carol Brandon

Byron Hutchings
Bob Thompson

Ron Oster
Richard Jewkes
Leslie Hamilton
Larry Donoso

Gene Heath
Dick Packard
Grant Rentmeister

Dee Walters
Steve Millington
Tom Warner

Ray Neeley
Casper Martinez

Stan Busby
Mark Halverson

130-145-185 = 460
140-125-180 = 445
110-090-135 = 335
085-090-120 = 295

170-145-200 = 515
125-125-165 = 415

155-175-215 = 545
165-155-220 = 540
150-145-210 = 505
140-000-000 = 140

190-200-250 = 640
180-165-225 = 570
185-145-210 = 540

200-205-260 = 665
155-165-185 = 505
170-100-185 = 455

235-185-250 = 670
185-155-205 = 545

250-250-350 = 850
270-230-320 = 820

re LN 6-60 p 4



Apr 30,1960 Mr. Great Lakes: & Great Lakes WL Chps at Erie, PA YMCA
annc SH 2-60 p 10

Apr 30, 1960 Mr. Mid Atlantic: & WL Norristown, PA YMCA annc SH 4-60 p 10

Apr 30, 1960 Sr. New England WL Chps at Pawtucket, R.I. YMCA

123  E. Dutra 155-155-185 =495
A. Pike 135-135-190 = 460
T. Gaspar 125-130-180 = 435
T. Tavares 135-115-150 = 400
132  Rene Lebrun 180-170-225 =575
D. Quail 160-160-225 =545
R. Costa 150-135-190 = 475
R. LeClair 140-130-000 = 270
148  J. Langone 205-195-265 = 665
C. Scouras 195-200-250 = 645
R. Boucher 205-185-245 = 635
L. Gagne 185-170-240 = 595
J. Mills 165-170-215 =550
A. Turgeon 210-190-000 = 400
Peter French 205-185-000 = 390
Bob Bednarski 170-000-000 =170
165  A. Schickman 230-225-310 = 765
N. Harris 215-215-280 =710
B. Gaura 230-200-265 = 695
J. Maillet 200-190-270 = 660
J. Marchianda 210-160-215 =585
181 B. Berry 245-225-275 = 745
G. Straus 225-200-260 = 685
B. Cox 220-190-275 = 685
D. Mason - - -
198 R. Frates 240-230-290 = 760
H. Bailey 215-220-285 =720
L. Boyer 235-220-260 = 715
A. Rouleau 230-215-270 =715
B. Cote 215-185-265 = 665
H R. Raymond 260-255-330 = 845
B. Smith 230-245-310 = 785
C. Calcutta 240-210-280 = 730
P. Ouimette 210-210-260 =680 re SH11-60p60; LN 3-60p6



Apr 30, 1960 NABBA AGM at Royal Hotel, London and last day on which Olympic
Lifting totals can be considered for selection to British WL Chps HS 1-28 p 32 p 60

When ? the 1960 Michigan Open Class A WL chps

123

132

148

165

181

198

D. Beaubien

G. Lewis
J. Thayer

R. Griffith
R. Cortez
B. Sayre

J. Siegal
A. Jelonkiewicz
Joe Puleo

D. Clinton
R. Kunkel
V. Orlando

A. Lappin

Norbert Schemansky
D. Van Fleteren

J. Wasacz

E. Spriggs

155-135-180 = 470

205-180-250 = 635
175-175-230 = 580

185-195-265 = 645
205-180-240 = 625
195-170-230 = 595

245-250-310 = 805
200-175-235 =610
240-230-000 = 470

240-220-285 = 745
215-215-295 =725
225-210-280 = 715

240-205-280 = 725

330-300-390 = 1020
280-280-360 = 920
250-250-310 = 810
245-000-000 = 245

re LN4-60p 8

May 5, 1960 Health & Strength
May 19, 1960 Health & Strength

May 1960 Lifting News
May 1960 Man's World
May 1960 Mr. America
May 1960 Muscle Builder

May/Jun 1960 Physical Power

May 1960 The Strength Athlete
May 1960 Strength & Health
May 1960 Vim

May 1960 Zing

Tony Rothwell, BRENDA HYNES
Len Sell, BRENDA HYNES

Louis Martin, Kurynov, Jim Bradford,
Yuri Vlassov, Norb Schemansky
Jerry Roquemore

Leroy Colbert

Billy Hill, BETTY BROSEMER
Stan Stanczyk

Louis Martin

Tom Sansone

Richard Alan

Tom Brusso



When ? May 1960 U of Nebraska Intramural contest

Name

123

132

148

165

181

198

Roy Niimi

Chas. Szmrecsanyi
Marcel Anderson

Dean Nelson
Mostafa Kamalieh
Art Yonkey

Stan Cohen

Gary Peterson
Jesse Navarro

Dennis Barton
Jerry Gemar

Don Lloyd

Larry Ott
Dougal?? Whitmer
Fred Howlett

Pat Fitzgerald

Sid Synder
George Tomlinson
Jerry McCool

Joe Simicek

John Copper
Curt Bryan
Tim Haley
Dean Sich
Bob Shamblen

Gunars lesalnieks
Steve Marx
Dave Struve

re LN 6-60p 5

P

123

183
116

155
161
139
150
140
115

195
185
160
135
153
140

198
180
160
170
127

180
198
166
140
156

200
170
155

S

123

144
120

165
130
153
144
128
120

181
175
140
140
133
120

195
150
171
143
141

175
158
150
150
155

160
170
150

CJ

145

218
150

200
175
173
185
171
143

235
217
170
180
190
165

253
210
200
213
160

230
215
195
190
201

210
203
190

BP

165

238
154

225
211
181
186
185
158

250
200
210
170
203
160

286
230
205
210
153

235
225
220
195
206

288
207
210

Sq
195

280
220

280
250
254
233
250
203

340
310
260
278
250
256

332
310
270
250
251

290
271
285
300
265

288
360
275

DL

322

355
295

383
345
370
363
367
310

490
414
416
410
345
351

482
396
435
353
335

427
405
414
430
343

409
443
408

Total

1073

1418
1055

1408
1272
1270
1261
1241
1049

1691 OL
1501
1356
1313
1274
1192

1746
1476
1441
1338
1167

1537
1472
1430
1405
1326

1555
1553
1388



When? the 1960 Michigan Open Class A WL chps

123  D. Beaubien 155-135-180 = 470
132  G. Lewis 205-180-250 = 635
J. Thayer 175-175-230 = 580
148 R. Griffith 185-195-265 = 645
R. Cortez 205-180-240 = 625
B. Sayre 195-170-230 = 595
165 J. Siegal 240-250-310 = 800
A. Jelonkiewicz 200-175-235 =610
Joe Puleo 240-230-000 = 470
181 D. Clinton 240-220-285 = 745
R. Kunkel 215-215-295 = 725
V. Orlando 225-210-280 = 715
198  A. Lappin 240-205-280 = 725

H Norbert Schemansky 330-300-390 = 1020
D. Van Fleteren 280-280-360 = 920
J. Wasacz 250-250-310 = 810
E. Spriggs 245-000-000 =245 reLN4-60p8

May 1960 issue of Strength & Health mag p 64 annc 'this month' the arrival of bronze
bust of Bob Hoffman & mural 4' x 18' by Eric Askew.

And: page 18 Photo Klein and WAP in front of H&S office
page 18 photo Mr. & Mrs Hackenschmidt
page 40 photo Wayne Coleman age 16
page 66 photo Ed Jubinville and Henry Archaumbault's "Holyoke Health Studio™
at 434 High Street in Holyoke, MA.

May 1, 1960 Paul 'Sarge'Pendley age 43
August Nordquest age 74 [died Nov __ 1970]

May 2, 1960 Paul Yasolino age 22 ?
Jean Baillargeon age 45 [died Mar 02, 1994]



